09-08-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	102543656	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the		
Name of conveying party(ies):	ì	address of receiving party(ies) SI Store Fixtures, Inc.	
Terry Awalt	Internal Ac	ddress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	∕es ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	Street Add	dress: 140 Park Street	
Other	P.O. Box	(38	
; ,		State: ME_Zip: 04463	
Execution Date: $8/28/2003$	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/961,550	B. Patent	No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	oondence 6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony D. Pellegrini, Esq.	7. Total fee (3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclos		
	<u> </u>	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 84 Harlow Street	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
P.O. Box 1401		<u></u>	
City: Bangor State: ME Zip: 04402-14	01	-2 A	
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		2 m m	
Anthony D. Pellegrini Name of Person Signing	Signature notuding cover sheet, attachmer	Allyrin 9/2/2003 Date	

09/05/2003 LINELLER 00000018 09961550

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Terry Awalt, an individual residing in Brewer, Maine, did invent, and did file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office a United States Patent Application for, an improvement in a produce display device, said Patent Application filed on 09/24/2001 and receiving Serial No. 09/961,550 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, I am the sole owner of all rights in said Patent Application; and

WHEREAS, JSI Store Fixtures, Inc., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business located in Milo, Maine (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application and in any patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises and other considerations bargained for and exchanged, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent Application and any patent that may issue therefrom; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2003, in <u>Milo</u>, Maine.

State of Maine County of Penobscot, ss.

Before me personally appeared said Terry Awalt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\sqrt{8}$ day of (hegest, 2003.

Sherry L. Bucch NOTARY PUBLIC State of Maine My Commission Expires 8/15/09

Notary Public / Attorney at Law

PATENT RECORDED: 09/02/2003 REEL: 014452 FRAME: 0168